This form was prepared by: Castle Mortgage Corporation, P.O. Box 12785, Birmingham, AL 35202-6785. (205)870-8980.

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 200 VESTAVIA PARKWAY, SUITE 2600, BIRMINGHAM, 35216, does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Castle Mortgage Corporation, its Successors and/or Assigns as their interest may appear, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, (herein "Assignee"), whose address is P.O. Box 12785, Birmingham, AL 35202-6785, a certain Mortgage dated August ₹₹131999, made and executed by Donald J. Murphy, and wife Jennifer M. Murphy to and in favor of SCOTT MORTGAGE CORPORATION and given to secure payment of \$162,500.00 which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume or Liber No. 1999 - 36930, at of the Probate Records of SHELBY, State of Alabama, page together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued under such Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above described Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on August ** , 1999 .

		SCOTT MORIC	GE CORPORATION	
•		3Y: /2	· ·	•
•		TS: View-P	resident	
	•	10. <u> </u>		
STATE OF: _	Alabana			
COUNTY OF: _				
COUNTY OF: _	-1 5 4 46 No			
•			•	
I, the undersig	ned, a Notary Public	in and for said C	ounty in said State, hereby cert	ıty.
that	MANUACK CORPORA	, whose hame as	ation is signed to the foregoing	
conveyance a	ing who is known to it	aoina instrument	he/she as such officer and wit	
authority, exe	cuted the same volun	tarity for and as t	HE act of Said Corporation.	
Given under r	ny hand and seal of c	ffice this the		•
B.A	on expires:6	- 5-2003)	
My commission	Jii expires.			
	19			
		<u> </u>		
Notary Public				
	•	7 m a t	+ 1999-3603i	
	•	71124		

08/27/1999-36031

08:30 AM CERTIFIED

DOI DRN

SHELBY COUNTY JUNGE OF PROBATE

8.50